

Final Evaluation
RFP 6379 - Pricing Sheet for SUPPLY OF STEEL REFUSE COLLECTION CONTAINERS

Roll Offs USA						Wastequip Mfg. Co., LLC					
Mead, OK						Charlotte, NC					
Item #	EST. ANNUAL QTY	UOM	Product Description	Description 2		Unit Price	Extended Price	MINIMUM SINGLE ORDER QTY FOR SHIPMENT	Estimated Delivery ARO (Days)		
SECTION A- FRONT LOAD CONTAINERS											
1	20	EA	3 CUBIC YARD	GREEN CONTAINER		\$504.00	\$ 10,080.00	30	14	\$475.20	\$ 9,504.00
2	50	EA	4 CUBIC YARD	GREEN CONTAINER		\$567.00	\$ 28,350.00	20	14	\$508.86	\$ 25,443.00
3	20	EA	6 CUBIC YARD SLANT TOP	SAFETY BLUE RECYCLE CONTAINER		\$710.00	\$ 14,200.00	14	14	\$656.37	\$ 13,127.40
4	40	EA	6 CUBIC YARD SLANT TOP	GREEN CONTAINER		\$710.00	\$ 28,400.00	14	14	\$656.37	\$ 26,254.80
5	5	EA	6 CUBIC YARD LOW PROFILE	GREEN CONTAINER		\$723.00	\$ 3,615.00	16	14	\$723.00	\$ 3,615.00
6	5	EA	6 CUBIC YARD HIGH PROFILE	GREEN CONTAINER		\$735.00	\$ 3,675.00	11	14	\$691.02	\$ 3,455.10
7	20	EA	8 CUBIC YARD SLANT TOP	SAFETY BLUE RECYCLE CONTAINER		\$834.00	\$ 16,680.00	8	14	\$764.28	\$ 15,285.60
8	50	EA	8 CUBIC YARD SLANT TOP	GREEN CONTAINER		\$834.00	\$ 41,700.00	8	14	\$764.28	\$ 38,214.00
9	50	EA	8 CUBIC YARD LOW PROFILE	GREEN CONTAINER		\$849.00	\$ 42,450.00	9	14	\$849.00	\$ 42,450.00
10	13	EA	8 CUBIC YARD HIGH PROFILE	GREEN CONTAINER		\$849.00	\$ 11,037.00	9	14	\$841.50	\$ 10,939.50
11	5	EA	10 CUBIC YARD HIGH PROFILE	SAFETY BLUE RECYCLE CONTAINER		\$1,175.00	\$ 5,875.00	9	21	\$1,135.53	\$ 5,677.65
SECTION B- SIDE LOAD CONTAINERS											
12	18	EA	3 CUBIC YARD	GREEN CONTAINER		\$450.00	\$ 8,100.00	36	14	\$542.52	\$ 9,765.36
13	18	EA	3 CUBIC YARD	SAFETY BLUE RECYCLE CONTAINER		\$450.00	\$ 8,100.00	36	14	\$542.52	\$ 9,765.36
14	14	EA	4 CUBIC YARD	GREEN CONTAINER		\$490.00	\$ 6,860.00	28	14	\$584.10	\$ 8,177.40
15	14	EA	4 CUBIC YARD	SAFETY BLUE RECYCLE CONTAINER		\$490.00	\$ 6,860.00	28	14	\$584.10	\$ 8,177.40
16	4	EA	3 YD ORGANIC	GRIT BLAST & LINED		\$1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00	20	21	\$1,450.00	\$ 5,800.00
SECTION C- ROLL OFF OPEN TOP CONTAINERS											
17	10	EA	15 CUBIC YARD	GREEN CONTAINER		\$3,450.00	\$ 34,500.00	5	21	\$3,747.15	\$ 37,471.50
18	5	EA	15 CUBIC YARD	SAFETY BLUE RECYCLE CONTAINER		\$3,450.00	\$ 17,250.00	5	21	\$3,747.15	\$ 18,735.75
19	10	EA	20 CUBIC YARD	GREEN CONTAINER		\$3,625.00	\$ 36,250.00	5	14	\$4,019.40	\$ 40,194.00
20	7	EA	20 CUBIC YARD	SAFETY BLUE RECYCLE CONTAINER		\$3,625.00	\$ 25,375.00	5	14	\$4,019.40	\$ 28,135.80
21	20	EA	30 CUBIC YARD	GREEN CONTAINER		\$4,125.00	\$ 82,500.00	5	14	\$4,598.55	\$ 91,971.00
22	15	EA	30 CUBIC YARD	SAFETY BLUE RECYCLE CONTAINER		\$4,125.00	\$ 61,875.00	5	14	\$4,598.55	\$ 68,978.25
23	26	EA	40 YD HEAVY DUTY	RECTANGULAR		\$4,700.00	\$ 122,200.00	4	14	\$5,152.95	\$ 133,976.70
SECTION D- ADDITIONAL LIDS											
24	10	EA	LID, FRONT LOAD 3 CUBIC YARD			\$25.00	\$ 250.00	50	14	\$22.50	\$ 225.00
25	10	EA	LID, FRONT LOAD 4 CUBIC YARD			\$25.00	\$ 250.00	50	14	\$22.50	\$ 225.00
26	10	EA	LID, FRONT LOAD 6 CUBIC YARD			\$28.00	\$ 280.00	50	14	\$26.50	\$ 265.00
27	10	EA	LID, FRONT LOAD 8 CUBIC YARD			\$28.00	\$ 280.00	50	14	\$26.50	\$ 265.00
28	10	EA	LID, FRONT LOAD 10 CUBIC YARD			\$28.00	\$ 280.00	50	14	\$26.50	\$ 265.00
29	10	EA	LID, SINGLE WALL 36"X58"	36"X58" (25065822)		\$28.00	\$ 280.00	50	14	\$26.50	\$ 265.00
30	10	EA	LID, SINGLE WALL 36"X46"	36"X46"		\$25.00	\$ 250.00	50	14	\$22.50	\$ 225.00
SECTION E- REPLACEMENT FLOORS											
31	10	EA	DUMPSTER FLOOR 49"X59"X6"	10 GUAGE STEEL (45065812)		\$165.00	\$ 1,650.00	50	21	\$148.00	\$ 1,480.00
32	10	EA	DUMPSTER FLOOR 43"X73"X6"	10 GUAGE STEEL (45065814)		\$190.00	\$ 1,900.00	50	21	\$164.00	\$ 1,640.00
33	10	EA	DUMPSTER FLOOR 73"X73"X6"	10 GUAGE STEEL (45065816)		\$265.00	\$ 2,650.00	50	21	\$209.00	\$ 2,090.00
34	10	EA	DUMPSTER FLOOR 81"X73"X6"	10 GUAGE STEEL (45065818)		\$275.00	\$ 2,750.00	50	21	\$227.00	\$ 2,270.00
SECTION F - RODS											
35	10	EA	DUMPSTER LID ROD .05"X61.5"	(45065800)		\$7.00	\$ 70.00	100	14	\$6.50	\$ 65.00
36	10	EA	DUMPSTER LID ROD .05"X76"	(45065801)		\$8.00	\$ 80.00	100	14	\$7.50	\$ 75.00
SECTION G - MISCELLANEOUS											
37	50	EA	PAINTED CONTAINER NUMBERING	PER CONTAINER		\$5.00	\$ 250.00	50	14	\$5.00	\$ 250.00
38	1	EA	46YD SUPER DUTY ENCLOSED CONTAINER			\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	1	30	\$12,771.00	\$ 12,771.00
Total Cost of Products (Annual)						\$ 647,452.00		16		\$ 677,490.57	
									*AVG Delivery		*AVG Delivery

*Items in red were not offered; in order to evaluate equally, the highest cost equivalent item has been entered for evaluation purposes only.

EVALUATION			
Possible Points:			
10 Delivery	*Evaluated based on AVG Delivery total	10	5
20 Compliance with Specs		20	19
10 Probable Performance		10	10
60 Price		60	57
100		100	Total Score: 92